MRD 12.06.99

FORM_PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027

02 FC:581

12-17-1999



101225976

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	RECORDA	ATION FORM CO			
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar			document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
XX New		XX Assignment	Security	Agreement	0 =
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change	of Name	.s. 1
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Govern	ment	866
Corrective Docume	ent Frame #	·	Use ONLY by U.S. Gove Departmental File	ernment Agencies	et File
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if addition	al names of conveyir	ng parties attach	
Name (line 1) Ober	, Jan Krzysztof				Month Day Year 11 01 99
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Ober	, Jan Jakub				Month Day Year 11 01 99
Name (line 2)					09/45520
Receiving Party		X	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Bert	ec Corp.			<u>X</u>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Berm	e, Necip				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 819	Loch Lomond Lan	е			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) W	orthington	OH/USA State/Country		43085 Zip Code	
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and A	ddrocc	r for the first Receivir		
Name Bert	cec Corp.				
Address (line 1) Neci	p Be rme				
Address (line 2) 819	Loch Lomond Ln				
Address (line 3) Wort	chington, OH 4	3085			
Address (line 4)					
16/1999 MG0RDON 00000031	09455261				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0697

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	614-430-5421		
Name Bertec Corp.,	Necip Berme			
Address (line 1) 819 Loch Lomon	nd Lane			
Address (line 2) Worthington, C	OH 43085			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docur	ment #		
, -	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
Patent Application Number(s) N/A	Pater	nt Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT N/A PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	\	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac		#		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
	belief, the foregoing information is true a coriginal document. Charges to deposit			

indicated herein.

Necip Berme

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	IVIQ1	k if additional names of conve	ying parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	N/A			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Date 200
Name (line 1)				Month Day N
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		э. гэээг 9 раги	
Name (line 1)	Ober Consulting Ltd	•		→ IS an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	Jan Krzysztof Ober			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	U1. Brzechwy 6			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Poznan City	Poland State/Country	60-19 Zip Cod	
Name (line 1)	N/A			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
Application No	city umber(s) or Patent Number(State/Country	Zip C	ode
	Patent Application Number or the Patent	,	nai numbers attached	
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
N/A	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Numb	per(s)
			7	
			J [
			7	
			J	
1				ſ

PATENT REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/we, the undersigned, hereinafter the "Assignor(s)", Jan Krzysztof Ober, Ul. Brzechwy 6, 60-195 Poznan, Poland; and Jan Jakub Ober, Ul. Brzechwy 6, 60-195 Poznan, Poland;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bertec Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 819 Loch Lomond Lane, Worthington, Ohio 43085 and Ober Consulting of Poznan, Poland, hereinafter the "Assignees", their successors, assigns and legal representatives jointly, the entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in this patent application and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled INFRARED EYE MOVEMENT MEASUREMENT DEVICE, and in and to said application including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said patent applications, patents, or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignees may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for the above patent application and for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications and on any and all said improvements for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and all facts known to the undersigned relating to this application and said representatives, improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties:

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignees to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010436 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND INVENTION

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

	[signature, signed by Attorney-in-Fact]
	[printed name]
	[signature of Attorney-in-Fact] AN JAKUB UBER [printed name of Attorney-in-Fact]
Sate of Ohio	:
County of Franklin	: ss :
Jan K. Ober, and acknowledged to me that he execute forth	and who executed the above instrument as Attorney-in-Fact for ed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set SEAL [signature] [printed name]
Sate of Ohio	
County of Franklin	: SS :
[name], known to be the person who is described in a me that he executed the same of his own free will for	K

Page 2 of 2